

Visit Nottinghamshire and Nottinghamshire County Council competition terms & conditions.

- 1. Entrants must be 18 or over.
- 2. By entering this competition, we will require your contact details and any other information that may be needed to participate in the prize.
- 3. Your data will be held in accordance with the data protection act 1998, and will not be passed on to any third parties with the exception of the relevant business partner.
- 4. Winners will be contacted by Visit Nottinghamshire via email.
- 5. We reserve the right to publish a full list of winners on the Visit Nottinghamshire website.
- 6. The prizes must be redeemed in accordance with our communication to you upon being notified of winning.
- 7. By entering and receiving the prize you agree to our business partners' terms & conditions.
- 8. The prizes must be taken or used within the time specified by the individual businesses, and will be subject to certain restrictions, date exclusions, expiry dates and price value. Individual winners will be notified of these or they can be made available by emailing social@visit-nottinghamshire.co.uk.
- 9. Time restraints on selected prizes dictate that we reserve the right to pass on the prize to another entrant should it not be redeemed within 24 hours of Visit Nottinghamshire's email communication. No alternative prize will be offered.
- 10. All prizes are subject to availability and change without prior notice.
- 11. The prizes are as described, they are none transferable or exchangeable, and there is no cash alternative.
- 12. Where family tickets are offered as part of a prize the definition of a family may vary between prizes.
- 13. Where food and drink are offered as part of the prize this may refer to stricter menu or type of drink. Quantities will differ between the individual prizes.
- 14. Where travel arrangements may be necessary as part of the prize, no travel expenses are provided.
- 15. The winner must conduct themselves in a responsible and proper manner at all times where attendance or participation is involved.
- 16. Visit Nottinghamshire and Nottinghamshire County Council take no responsibility for any incidents or personal injury which arises through participation in prize visits and activities. The winner will be personally liable for any incidents which may occur.

- 17. The competition is not open to employees of Marketing Nottingham and Nottinghamshire County Council or business partners of Marketing Nottingham and Nottinghamshire County Council participating in the promotion.
- 18. The prizes may be withdrawn at any time by our business partners.
- 19. There are no purchases necessary.
- 20. Individuals may only enter each giveaway once. Using multiple accounts and emails is prohibited, as is using automated processes to enter.
- 21. The competitions are in no way associated with either Twitter, Facebook, Instagram or TikTok.